Kingdom of Jordan (the ‘‘Loan 
Guarantee Agreement’’). The loan 
guarantee will apply to sums borrowed 
during a period beginning on the date 
that the Loan Guarantee Agreement 
enters into force and ending thirty days 
after such date, not exceeding an 
aggregate total of one billion, two 
hundred and fifty million United States 
Dollars ($1,250,000,000) in principal 
amount. The loan guarantees shall 
insure the Borrower’s repayment of 
100% of principal and interest due 
under such loans. The full faith and 
credit of the United States of America is 
pledged for the full payment and 
performance of such guarantee